04.10.2025 - 22:15 h.

{

ﬁ{f('i' i

Clasificacion Final TC+

rallye
riasaltas

CERVH P81+P92+P2000

POS

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

&
(2]
(1]
(12]
(4]
(22]
(25]
(21]

NS - Nueva Salida

NS

NS

D. Francisco J. Antén Garcia

Presidente CC.DD

CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO

ESCUDERIA PONTEVEDRA 1984
BORJA VILA GRADAILLE
DIEGO VAZQUEZ CASTRO

ESCUDERIA MASPALOMAS
ANTONIO AFONSO MARTEL *
JONAY MIRANDA MEDINA

ESCUDERIA SIROCO NARON
JAVIER BOUZA DIAZ *
IVAN BOUZA LAGE

RVS MOTORSPORT
DANIEL ANIDO ANIDO
ADRIAN NUNEZ NUNEZ

ESCUDERIA ARTEIXO MOTORSPORT
MIGUEL ANGEL SANCHEZ CALVO
ALEJANDRO VAQUEIRO TRONCOSO

RALLYON
RAMON MARTINEZ BARDERA *
ADRIAN FERNANDEZ TELLERIA

ESCUDERIA MRT
VICTOR GARCIA NAVEIRA
IVAN BERGONDO GARCIA

ESCUDERIA SIROCO NARON
JAVIER PUENTES COUTO
MARIA CARMEN ROMEU TEIJEIRO

ESCUDERIA ESTRADENSE
MIGUEL MILLARES GUERRA
LUIS MILLARES GUERRA

ESCUDERIA MRT
MARCOS ROEL FARINA
DAVID LOPEZ RIVADULLA

ESCUDERIA AS SOMOZAS
SANTIAGO SANTALLA SOTO
DAVID GARCIA HERMIDA

ESCUDERIA AUTOMOVILISTICA FERROL
ANTONIO GARCIA PAZOS
MATEO GARCIA GUERRA

ESCUDERIAMRT
JUAN MARIA ANDRES FILGUEIRAS PENA
UXIO GARCIA LAMAS

CLUB RALLY CORUNA
FRANCISCO JOSE REY PALLAS
MOISES PURRINOS FERNANDEZ

ESCUDERIA MRT
PABLO ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ
JOSE ANGEL VARELA MOURE

ESCUDERIA AUTOMOVILISTICA FERROL
PABLO COTELO VIEITO
MIGUEL ANGEL VIDAL SALGADO

MELMAC RALLY FACTORY
RUTH ORTEGA MACIAS
ALBA GONZALEZ PAREDES

GALICIA MOTORSPORT
RUBEN MOAR ARJOMIL
HECTOR TABOADA RODRIGUEZ

CLUB RALLY CORUNA
MANUEL PEDREIRA LOURO
OSCAR PEDREIRA LOURO

PENA AUTOCROSS ARTEIXO
SANTIAGO PENA INFANTE
JUAN VARELA MARTINEZ

Alas 22:15h del dia 04 Octubre 2025
Los Comisarios Deportivos

s

D.2 Estrella Castrilldn Vidal

Comisaria Deportiva

NAC

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

VEHICULO

CITROEN
SAXO VTS

MITSUBISHI
LANCER EVOLUTION V

FORD
ESCORT RS 1800 (MK II)

CITROEN
SAXO VTS

BMW
M3 E30

SUBARU
LEGACY 2.0 TURBO 4WD

PEUGEOT
309 GTI 16V

FORD
ESCORT RS 2000 (MK If)

MERCEDES
BENZ 190E 2.3-16

CITROEN
SAXO VTS

PEUGEOT
106 RALLYE

SUZUKI
SUZUKI SWIFT GTI MK 1

MINI
COOPER S

MERCEDES
BENZ 300CE-24

MINI
COOPER S

PEUGEOT
206 GT

FIAT
CINQUECENTO

SEAT
MARBELLA GL

FIAT
PUNTO HGT

PEUGEOT
106 RALLYE

www.atodomotor.com

D. Eduardo H. Pifién Roca

Comisario Deportivo

CAT
CERVH GR

1/PRE 2000
1/A

CERVH 2/ PRE 2000

2/A

CERVH 1/PRE 81

112

3/ PRE 2000
3/A

1/PRE 92
4/A

CERVH 2/PRE 92

5/A

3/PRE 92
6/A

2/PRE 81
2/2

4/PRE 92
TIA

4/ PRE 2000
8/A

5/ PRE 2000
9/A

5/PRE 92
10/A

3/PRE 81
3/2

6/PRE 92
11/A

4/PRE 81
412

6/ PRE 2000
12/A

7 1 PRE 2000
13/A

7/ PRE 92
14 /A

8/ PRE 2000
15/A

9/ PRE 2000
16 /A

TIEMPO
(PENAL)
(KM/H)

10:28.146
(81,29)

10:30.861
(80,94)

10:30.890
(80,94)

10:48.987
(78,68)

11:09.561
(76,26)

11:24.679
(74,58)

11:48.598
(72,06)

11:50.951
(71,82)

11:56.422
(71,27)

12:12.249
(69,73)

12:31.180
(67,98)

12:33.771
(67,74)

12:47.874
(66,50)

12:59.240
(65,53)

13:04.936
(65,05)

13:14.171
(64,30)

13:18.682
(63,93)

13:28.757
(63,14)

13:56.189
(61,07)

21:37.737
(39,35)

DIF 1°/ANT

+0.000
+0.000

+2.715
+2.715

+2.744
+0.029

+20.841
+18.097

+41.415
+20.574

+56.533
+15.118

+1:20.452
+23.919

+1:22.805
+2.353

+1:28.276
+5.471

+1:44.103
+15.827

+2:03.034
+18.931

+2:05.625
+2.591

+2:19.728
+14.103

+2:31.094
+11.366

+2:36.790
+5.696

+2:46.025
+9.235

+2:50.536
+4.51

+3:00.611
+10.075

+3:28.043
+27.432

+11:09.591
+7:41.548

p.1/1



