

04.10.2025 - 22:15 h.

### Clasificación Final TC+

CERVH P81+P92+P2000

POS	N	CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO	NAC	VEHÍCULO	CERVH	CAT GR	TIEMPO (PENAL) (KM/H)	DIF 1º / ANT
1	15	ESCUDEIRA PONTEVEDRA 1984 BORJA VILA GRADAILLE DIEGO VAZQUEZ CASTRO	ESP ESP ESP	CITROËN SAXO VTS		1 / PRE 2000 1 / A	10:28.146 (81,29)	+0.000 +0.000
2	2	ESCUDEIRA MASPALOMAS ANTONIO AFONSO MARTEL * JONAY MIRANDA MEDINA	ESP ESP ESP	MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION V	CERVH	2 / PRE 2000 2 / A	10:30.861 (80,94)	+2.715 +2.715
3	1	ESCUDEIRA SIROCO NARÓN JAVIER BOUZA DIAZ * IVAN BOUZA LAGE	ESP ESP ESP	FORD ESCORT RS 1800 (MK II)	CERVH	1 / PRE 81 1 / 2	10:30.890 (80,94)	+2.744 +0.029
4	16	RVS MOTORSPORT DANIEL ANIDO ANIDO ADRIAN NUÑEZ NUÑEZ	ESP ESP ESP	CITROËN SAXO VTS		3 / PRE 2000 3 / A	10:48.987 (78,68)	+20.841 +18.097
5	12	NS ESCUDEIRA ARTEIXO MOTORSPORT MIGUEL ANGEL SANCHEZ CALVO ALEJANDRO VAQUEIRO TRONCOSO	ESP ESP ESP	BMW M3 E30		1 / PRE 92 4 / A	11:09.561 (76,26)	+41.415 +20.574
6	4	RALLYON RAMON MARTINEZ BARDERA * ADRIAN FERNÁNDEZ TELLERIA	ESP ESP ESP	SUBARU LEGACY 2.0 TURBO 4WD	CERVH	2 / PRE 92 5 / A	11:24.679 (74,58)	+56.533 +15.118
7	19	ESCUDEIRA MRT VICTOR GARCIA NAVEIRA IVAN BERGONDO GARCIA	ESP ESP ESP	PEUGEOT 309 GTI 16V		3 / PRE 92 6 / A	11:48.598 (72,06)	+1:20.452 +23.919
8	14	ESCUDEIRA SIROCO NARÓN JAVIER PUENTES COUTO MARIA CARMEN ROMEU TEJUIRO	ESP ESP ESP	FORD ESCORT RS 2000 (MK II)		2 / PRE 81 2 / 2	11:50.951 (71,82)	+1:22.805 +2.353
9	22	ESCUDEIRA ESTRADENSE MIGUEL MILLARES GUERRA LUIS MILLARES GUERRA	ESP ESP ESP	MERCEDES BENZ 190E 2.3-16		4 / PRE 92 7 / A	11:56.422 (71,27)	+1:28.276 +5.471
10	18	ESCUDEIRA MRT MARCOS ROEL FARIÑA DAVID LOPEZ RIVADULLA	ESP ESP ESP	CITROËN SAXO VTS		4 / PRE 2000 8 / A	12:12.249 (69,73)	+1:44.103 +15.827
11	37	ESCUDEIRA AS SOMOZAS SANTIAGO SANTALLA SOTO DAVID GARCIA HERMIDA	ESP ESP ESP	PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE		5 / PRE 2000 9 / A	12:31.180 (67,98)	+2:03.034 +18.931
12	38	ESCUDEIRA AUTOMOVILÍSTICA FERROL ANTONIO GARCIA PAZOS MATEO GARCIA GUERRA	ESP ESP ESP	SUZUKI SUZUKI SWIFT GTI MK 1		5 / PRE 92 10 / A	12:33.771 (67,74)	+2:05.625 +2.591
13	25	ESCUDEIRA MRT JUAN MARÍA ANDRÉS FILGUEIRAS PENA UXIO GARCIA LAMAS	ESP ESP ESP	MINI COOPER S		3 / PRE 81 3 / 2	12:47.874 (66,50)	+2:19.728 +14.103
14	33	CLUB RALLY CORUÑA FRANCISCO JOSE REY PALLAS MOISES PURRIÑOS FERNANDEZ	ESP ESP ESP	MERCEDES BENZ 300CE-24		6 / PRE 92 11 / A	12:59.240 (65,53)	+2:31.094 +11.366
15	21	ESCUDEIRA MRT PABLO ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ JOSE ANGEL VARELA MOURE	ESP ESP ESP	MINI COOPER S		4 / PRE 81 4 / 2	13:04.936 (65,05)	+2:36.790 +5.696
16	28	ESCUDEIRA AUTOMOVILÍSTICA FERROL PABLO COTELO VIEITO MIGUEL ANGEL VIDAL SALGADO	ESP ESP ESP	PEUGEOT 206 GT		6 / PRE 2000 12 / A	13:14.171 (64,30)	+2:46.025 +9.235
17	44	NS MELMAC RALLY FACTORY RUTH ORTEGA MACIAS ALBA GONZÁLEZ PAREDES	ESP ESP ESP	FIAT CINQUECENTO		7 / PRE 2000 13 / A	13:18.682 (63,93)	+2:50.536 +4.511
18	45	GALICIA MOTORSPORT RUBEN MOAR ARJOMIL HÉCTOR TABOADA RODRÍGUEZ	ESP ESP ESP	SEAT MARBELLA GL		7 / PRE 92 14 / A	13:28.757 (63,14)	+3:00.611 +10.075
19	34	CLUB RALLY CORUÑA MANUEL PEDREIRA LOURO OSCAR PEDREIRA LOURO	ESP ESP ESP	FIAT PUNTO HGT		8 / PRE 2000 15 / A	13:56.189 (61,07)	+3:28.043 +27.432
20	30	PEÑA AUTOCROSS ARTEIXO SANTIAGO PENA INFANTE JUAN VARELA MARTINEZ	ESP ESP ESP	PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE		9 / PRE 2000 16 / A	21:37.737 (39,35)	+11:09.591 +7:41.548

NS - Nueva Salida

www.atodomotor.com

A las 22:15h del día 04 Octubre 2025  
Los Comisarios Deportivos

D. Francisco J. Antón García  
Presidente CC.DD

D.ª Estrella Castrillón Vidal  
Comisaria Deportiva

D. Eduardo H. Piñón Roca  
Comisario Deportivo